# CH \$40.00 134721

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terex Corporation		10/30/1986	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terex Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Nyala Farm Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1347216	TEREX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248)358-4400

**Email:** gdonohue@brookskushman.com,lnikkila@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Gary W. Donohue
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TERT0243TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Donohue
SIGNATURE:	/Gary W. Donohue/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TEREX CORPORATION DE - CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0306 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TEREX CORPORATION" IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TEREX

CORPORATION" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 1986.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

2106001 8300

150892975

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 07/08/2015** 

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2445482

DATE: 06-08-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0307